
Group: 10LD

Engine: 10LD 400-2   Drawing: H

LUBRICATING SYSTEM

POS. CODE DESCRIPTION Qty

  1 1200.016 O ring 137 1

  2 2605.019 oil filter cover 1

  3 5755.049 spring 1

  4 9070.012 pressure valve plug 1

  5 9060.008 oil cartridge cap with M 14 hole 1

  6 1770.042 bolt M 8 X 1,25 X 10 1

  7 4670.058 copper gasket diam. 8,2X12X1,5 1

  8 9680.013 pressure oil valve 1

  9 4670.088 copper gasket 18X24X1 1

 10 9455.054 lubricating pipe 2

 11 9730.012 screw M 6 X 20 4

 12 1770.009 bolt M 8 X 1,25 X 35 2

 13 7565.007 washer diam. 8 2

 14 «–––––» oil filter gasket 0

 15 5725.032 spring 1

 16 2175.044 oil filter cartridge 1

 17 8430.065 locking needle 1

 18 5090.010 oil strainer 1

 19 1760.001 bolt M 6 X 1 X 10 1

 20 7565.004 washer diam. 6 1

 21 4601.042 gasket 1

 22 1400.515 dipstick  std (mm 110) 1

 23 3240.036 nut M 10 1

 24 7565.011 washer diam.10 1

 25 4936.009 oil pump drive gear 1

 27 6605.037 lub.oil pump ass.y 1

 28 «–––––» washer 0

 29 9765.108 screw M 10 1

 30 1770.155 bolt M 8 X 1,25 X 30 14

 31 6645.468 oil pan 1

 32 4670.016 copper gasket diam.14 1

 33 8965.005 oil drain plug M 14 1

printed by LOMBARDINI:   11/08/2010  -      1



Engine: 10LD 400-2  Drawing: H

printed by LOMBARDINI:   11/08/2010


